  Contract Number: PS25310
LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES
MASTER PRICE AGREEMENT
 This Master Price Agreement is effective as of the date of the last signature below (the “Effective Date”)
by and between the LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES, an Oregon public corporation under ORS Chapter 190
(“LOC” or “Purchaser”) and EXECUTIVE WOOD PRODUCTS, INC. (“Vendor”).
RECITALS
 WHEREAS, the Vendor is in the business of selling certain School Safety and Security, as further

TTN435-LIFT-M TITAN LIFT MAHOGANY    $16,831.25   $14,173.68
TTN435-LIFT-O TITAN LIFT OAK  BLACK TOP $16,231.25   $13,668.42
TTN435-LIFT-W TITAN LIFT WALNUT   $17,120.00   $14,416.84
BALLISTIC
RESISTANT
WORK STATIONS: "OTHER" TACTICAL HARDENINGS
MFR PART NO PRODUCT NAME
DEF339-C DEFENDER CHERRY $12,165.00   $10,244.21
DEF339-M DEFENDER MAHOGANY   $12,952.50   $10,907.37
DEF339-O DEFENDER OAK   $11,375.00   $9,578.95
DEF339-W DEFENDER WALNUT $13,558.75   $11,417.89
DEF339-SI-C DEFENDER STEP-IN CHERRY $12,955.00   $10,909.47
DEF339-SI-M DEFENDER STEP-IN MAHOGANY   $13,743.75   $11,573.68
DEF339-SI-O DEFENDER STEP-IN OAK   $12,055.00   $10,151.58
DEF339-SI-W DEFENDER STEP-IN  WALNUT $14,238.75   $11,990.53
DEFPRO339-12-C DEFENDER PROTECTOR 12" CHERRY $14,981.25   $12,615.79
DEFPRO339-12-M DEFENDER PROTECTOR 12" MAHOGANY $15,638.75   $13,169.47
DEFPRO339-12-O DEFENDER PROTECTOR 12" OAK $14,800.00   $12,463.16
DEFPRO339-12-W DEFENDER PROTECTOR 12" WALNUT $16,983.75   $14,302.11
DEFPRO339-18-C DEFENDER PROTECTOR 18" CHERRY $16,561.25   $13,946.32
DEFPRO339-18-M DEFENDER PROTECTOR 18" MAHOGANY $17,218.75   $14,500.00
DEFPRO339-18-O DEFENDER PROTECTOR 18" OAK $16,380.00   $13,793.68
DEFPRO339-18-W DEFENDER PROTECTOR 18" WALNUT $18,563.75   $15,632.63
DEFPRO339-22-C DEFENDER PROTECTOR 22" CHERRY $18,928.75   $15,940.00
DEFPRO339-22-M DEFENDER PROTECTOR 22" MAHOGANY $19,586.25   $16,493.68
DEFPRO339-22-O DEFENDER PROTECTOR 22" OAK $18,747.50   $15,787.37
DEFPRO339-22-W DEFENDER PROTECTOR 22" WALNUT $20,931.25   $17,626.32
PRES500-AB-C PRESIDENTIAL BALLISTIC RESISTANT  CHERRY   $8,220.00   $6,922.11
PRES500-AB-M PRESIDENTIAL BALLISTIC RESISTANT  MAHOGANY    $8,365.00   $7,044.21
Docusign Envelope ID: 2B2DDC34-938B-45A3-927B-42D128469061
  Contract Number: PS25310
 14
PRES500-AB-O PRESIDENTIAL BALLISTIC RESISTANT  OAK    $7,945.00   $6,690.53
PRES500-AB-W PRESIDENTIAL BALLISTIC RESISTANT  WALNUT   $8,991.25   $7,571.58
PRES900-AB-C PRESIDENTIAL PLUS BALLISTIC RESISTANT  CHERRY   $8,835.00   $7,440.00
PRES900-AB-M PRESIDENTIAL PLUS BALLISTIC RESISTANT  MAHOGANY    $9,112.50   $7,673.68
PRES900-AB-O PRESIDENTIAL PLUS BALLISTIC RESISTANT  OAK    $8,533.75   $7,186.32
PRES900-AB-W PRESIDENTIAL PLUS BALLISTIC RESISTANT  WALNUT   $10,120.00   $8,522.11
PRO344-12-C PROTECTOR 12" CHERRY $20,537.50   $17,294.74
PRO344-12-M PROTECTOR 12" MAHOGANY   $21,327.50   $17,960.00
PRO344-12-O PROTECTOR 12" OAK   $19,747.50   $16,629.47
PRO344-12-W PROTECTOR 12" WALNUT $22,398.75   $18,862.11
PRO344-18-C PROTECTOR 18" CHERRY $22,117.50   $18,625.26
PRO344-18-M PROTECTOR 18" MAHOGANY   $22,907.50   $19,290.53
PRO344-18-O PROTECTOR 18" OAK   $21,327.50   $17,960.00
PRO344-18-W PROTECTOR 18" WALNUT $23,978.75   $20,192.63
PRO344-22-C PROTECTOR 22" CHERRY $24,485.00   $20,618.95
PRO344-22-M PROTECTOR 22" MAHOGANY   $25,275.00   $21,284.21
PRO344-22-O PROTECTOR 22" OAK   $23,695.00   $19,953.68
PRO344-22-W PROTECTOR 22" WALNUT $26,346.25   $22,186.32
PRO344-SI-12-C PROTECTOR STEP-IN 12" CHERRY $21,327.50   $17,960.00
PRO344-SI-12-M PROTECTOR STEP-IN 12" MAHOGANY   $22,117.50   $18,625.26
PRO344-SI-12-O PROTECTOR STEP-IN 12" OAK   $20,537.50   $17,294.74
PRO344-SI-12-W PROTECTOR STEP-IN 12" WALNUT $23,188.75   $19,527.37
PRO344-SI-18-C PROTECTOR STEP-IN 18" CHERRY $22,907.50   $19,290.53
PRO344-SI-18-M PROTECTOR STEP-IN 18"  MAHAGONY $23,697.50   $19,955.79
PRO344-SI-18-O PROTECTOR STEP-IN 18" OAK   $22,117.50   $18,625.26
PRO344-SI-18-W PROTECTOR STEP-IN 18" WALNUT $24,768.75   $20,857.89
PRO344-SI-22-C PROTECTOR STEP-IN 22" CHERRY $25,275.00   $21,284.21
PRO344-SI-22-M PROTECTOR STEP-IN 22" MAHOGANY   $26,065.00   $21,949.47
PRO344-SI-22-O PROTECTOR STEP-IN 22" OAK   $24,485.00   $20,618.95
PRO344-SI-22-W PROTECTOR STEP-IN 22" WALNUT $27,136.25   $22,851.58
PRO360-CM-12-C PROTECTOR COMMAND CENTER 12"  CHERRY $32,385.00   $27,271.58
PRO360-CM-12-M PROTECTOR COMMAND CENTER 12"  MAHOGANY   $33,175.00   $27,936.84
PRO360-CM-12-O PROTECTOR COMMAND CENTER 12"  OAK   $31,596.25   $26,607.37
PRO360-CM-12-W PROTECTOR COMMAND CENTER 12"  WALNUT $34,247.50   $28,840.00
PRO360-CM-18-C PROTECTOR COMMAND CENTER 18"  CHERRY $34,597.50   $29,134.74
PRO360-CM-18-M PROTECTOR COMMAND CENTER 18"  MAHOGANY   $35,387.50   $29,800.00
PRO360-CM-18-O PROTECTOR COMMAND CENTER 18"  OAK   $33,808.75   $28,470.53
PRO360-CM-18-W PROTECTOR COMMAND CENTER 18"  WALNUT $36,460.00   $30,703.16
PRO360-CM-22-C PROTECTOR COMMAND CENTER 22"  CHERRY $37,596.25   $31,660.00
PRO360-CM-22-M PROTECTOR COMMAND CENTER 22"  MAHOGANY   $38,386.25   $32,325.26
PRO360-CM-22-O PROTECTOR COMMAND CENTER 22"  OAK   $36,807.50   $30,995.79
PRO360-CM-22-W PROTECTOR COMMAND CENTER 22"  WALNUT $39,458.75   $33,228.42
GRAD411-AB GRADUATE ANTI-BALLISTIC LECTERN   $3,328.75   $2,803.16
Docusign Envelope ID: 2B2DDC34-938B-45A3-927B-42D128469061
  Contract Number: PS25310
 15